
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:2
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
DIVERSION OF FIRE SAFETY FUNDS
DINESH CHANDRA YADAV;RAM VILAS PASWAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds running into crores of rupees meant for fencing and fire safety measures at the airports are being diverted to other plans with no budgetary provision;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the estimated amount of the funds so far diverted for plans having no budgetary provison;

(c) whether the Government have made any inquiry into the matter;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a) :- No, Sir.

(b), (c), (d) & (e) :- Do not arise.
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